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N. Bernard (Buzzy) Basch 
President 
Basch Subscriptions 
26 Perley St. 
Concord   NH       -3301          USA 
Phone: 603-225-5109     Fax: 603-226-9443 
buzzy@basch.com 
 

 

Nancy Bayer 
Manager, Research Services Group 
Thomson Scientific 
3501 Market Street 
Philadelphia   PA       19104          USA 
nancy.bayer@thomson.com 
 
 

Simon Beale 
Vice President, Sales and Marketing 
ProQuest Information and Learning 
The Quorum 
Barnwell Road 
Cambridge          CB5 8SW          UK 
Phone: 44-1223-271217     Fax: 44-1223-215514 
simon.beale@proquest.co.uk 
 
 

 

Sarah Bishop 
Director 
Charles Sturt University Library 
Panorama Avenue 
Bathurst   NSW       2795          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-63384528     Fax: 61(0)2-63384600 
sbishop@csu.edu.au 
 
 

Dr. Anne Bittner 
Journal Sales Executive 
Blackwell Publishing Asia 
550 Swanston Street 
Carlton   VIC       3053          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-8359-1089     Fax: 61(0)3-8359-1122 
anne.bittner@blackwellpublishingasia.com 
 
 

 

Sarah Blatchford 
Journals Director 
Taylor & Francis 
Level 2, 11 Queens Road 
Albert Park   VIC       3004          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9570-2917     Fax: 61(0)3-9570-2337 
tandf@bigpond.net.au 
 
 

Lynne Brindley 
CEO 
British Library 
96 Euston Road 
London          NW1 2DB          UK 
Phone: 44(0)207-412-7273     Fax: 44(0)207-412-7268 
chief-executive@bl.uk 
 
 

 

Angela Brown 
Manager, Overseas Collection Development 
National Library of Australia 
Parkes Place 
Canberra   ACT       2600          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-6262-1386     Fax: 61(0)2-6273-4492 
abrown@nla.gov.au 
 
 

Chris Butler 
Acquisitions Manager 
State Library of Victoria 
328 Swanston St. 
Victoria   VIC                 AUSTRALIA 
cbutler@slv.vic.gov.au 
 
 

 

Michele Casalini 
Managing Director 
Casalini Libri 
Via Benedetto da Maiano, 3 
50014 Fiesole 
(Firenze)                    ITALY 
Phone: (++39-55) 5018.1     Fax: (++39-55) 5018.201 
michele@casalini.it 
 
 

Liz Chapman 
Deputy Director, Library Services 
University College London 
Gower Street 
London          WCIE 6BT          UK 
elizabeth.chapman@ucl.ac.uk 
 
 

 

Dr. Roger Clarke 
Xamax Consultancy Pty Ltd 
roger.clarke@anu.edu.au 
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Carolyne Cohn 
ANZ Sales Manager 
Blackwell's Book Services 
P.O. Box 2147 
Lygon St. North 
Brunswick East   VIC       3057          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9386-0024     Fax: 61(0)3-9386-1454 
carolyne.cohn@blackwell.com.au 
 

 

Ross Coleman 
Manager, Innovations Dev. 
Univ. of Sydney Library 
Fisher F03, University of Sydney 
Sydney   NSW       2006          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9351-3352     Fax: 61(0)2-9357-3689 
r.coleman@library.usyd.edu.au 
 
 

Janet Copsey 
University Librarian 
The University of Auckland 
Private Bag 92019 
Auckland                    NEW ZEALAND 
Phone: 64(0)9-3737-599      
jl.copsey@auckland.ac.nz 
 
 

 

John E. Cox 
Managing Director 
John Cox Associates Ltd. 
Rookwood, Bradden 
Towcester, Northants          NN12 8ED          UK 
Phone: 44-1327-860949     Fax: 44-1327-861184 
John.E.Cox@btinternet.com 
 
 

Heather Crosbie 
Business Development Manager 
Blackwell Publishing, Journal Sales Asia 
550 Swanston Street 
Carlton   VIC       3054          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-8359-1011     Fax: 61(0)3-8359-1123 
heather.crosse@blackwellpublishingasia.com 
 
 

 

Longji Dai 
Director 
Peking University Library 
Peking University 
Beijing          100871          CHINA 
Phone: 86-10-62751051     Fax: 86-10-62761008 
dailj@lib.pku.edu.cn 
 
 

Colin Day 
Publisher 
Hong Kong University Press 
14/F Hing Wai Centre 
7 Tin Wan Praya Rd. 
Aberdeen                    HONG KONG 
Phone: 852-2850-2703     Fax: 852-2873-0736 
colinday@hku.hk 
 
 

 

Ailsa Dott 
University of Melbourne 
780 Elizabeth St. 
Melbourne          3010          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-83446943     Fax: 61(0)3-8344-0197 
adott@unimelb.edu.au 
 
 

John Dwight 
Executive Chairman 
DA Information Services P/L 
648 Whitehorse Road 
Mitcham   VIC       3132          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9210-7790     Fax: 61(0)3-9210-7788 
jdwight@dadirect.com.au 
 
 

 

Tony Ferguson 
Director 
University of Hong Kong Libraries 
4/F Library Administration Office 
Pokfulam Road 
Hong Kong                    HONG KONG 
Phone: 852-2859-2203     Fax: 852-2858-9420 
ferguson@hkucc.hku.hk 
 
 

Eva Fisch 
Collections Librarian 
La Trobe University 
Bundoora   VIC       3093          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9479-2926      
e.fisch@latrobe.edu.au 
 
 

 

David Fisher 
Director, Sales and Marketing Asia 
Blackwell Publishing Asia 
550 Swanston Street 
Carlton South          3053          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-8359-1079     Fax: 61(0)3-8359-1120 
david.fisher@blackwellpublishingasia.com 
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Christine Foster 
Director, Serials Branch 
National Library of Australia 
Parker Place 
Canberra   ACT       2600          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-6262-1327     Fax: 61(0)2-6273-2545 
cfoster@nla.gov.au 
 

 

Michael Fraser 
Chief Executive 
Copyright Agency Limited 
Level 19, 157 Liverpool St. 
Sydney   NSW       2000          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9394-7600     Fax: 61(0)2-9394-7601 
mfraser@copyright.com.au 
 
 

Fukada Fyoji 
Managing Director 
Elsevier Japan KK 
Higashi-Azabu 1-9-15 
Minato-Ku 
Tokyo          106-0044          JAPAN 
Phone: 81-3-5561-5140     Fax: 81-3-5561-5046 
r.fukada@elsevier.com 
 
 

 

Jay Glaisyer 
Managing Director 
Swets Information Services 
4 Bennetts Lane 
Melbourne          3000          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9655-3701     Fax: 61(0)3-9639-8922 
jglaisyer@au.swets.com 
 
 

Steve Hall 
Journal Sales and Marketing Director 
Blackwell Publishing Ltd. 
9600 Garsington Road 
Oxford          OX4 2DQ          UK 
Phone: 44(0)1865-476421     Fax: 44(0)1865-471421 
steven.hall@oxon.blackwellpublishing.com 
 
 

 

Dan Halloran 
CEO 
Blackwell's Book Services 
6024 SW Jean Road 
Bldg. G 
Lake Oswego   OR       97035          USA 
dan.halloran@blackwell.com 
 
 

Gary Hardy 
Swinburne University 
P.O. Box 218 
John St. 
Hawthorn   VIC       3018          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9214-8858     Fax: 61(0)3-9214-5508 
ghardy@swin.edu.au 
 
 

 

Sue Henczel 
Training and Consortia Manager 
Caval Collaborative Solutions 
4 Park Drive 
BUNDOORA 
Victoria          3064          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61-394-505505     Fax: 61-394-592733 
sueh@caval.edu.au 
 
 

Liz Jesty 
Manager, Collection Management 
State Library of Victoria 
328 Swanston St. 
Melbourne   VIC                 AUSTRALIA 
ljesty@slv.vic.gov.au 
 
 

 

Cathie Jilovsky 
Information Services Manager 
Caval Collaborative Solutions 
4 Park Drive 
BUNDOORA 
Victoria          3064          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61-394-505504     Fax: 61-394-592733 
cathiej@caval.edu.au 
 
 

Helen King 
Associate Librarian 
LaTrobe University 
Bundoora   VIC       3086          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9479-1658     Fax: 61(0)3-9479-3018 
helen.king@latrobe.edu.au 
 
 

 

Sue Kosse 
Associate Director, University Library 
Australia National University 
Menzies Bldg 2 
Acton   ACT       -200          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-6125-2988      
sue.kosse@anu.edu.au 
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Susan Lafferty 
Deputy University Librarian 
The University of New South Wales 
Sydney   NSW       2052          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9385-2656     Fax: 61(0)2-9385-8002 
s.lafferty@unsw.edu.au 
 

 

Alex Lankester 
Head of Marketing 
Elsevier 
3 Killiney Rd. 
no.08-01 Winsland House 1 
Singapore          239519          SINGAPORE 
Phone: 65-6349-0214      
a.lankester@elsevier.com 
 
 

Fides Datu Lawton 
Director, Library Resources 
University of Technology, Sydney 
Corner of Quay St. and Ultimo Rd. 
Haymarket   NSW       2007          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9514-3335     Fax: 61(0)2-9514-3331 
fides.lawton@uts.edu.au 
 
 

 

Pit Teong Lee 
CEO 
iGroup 
2220/31 Ramkhamhaeng 36/1 
Huamark 
Bangkok          10240          THAILAND 
lee@book.co.th 
 
 

Sally-Anne Leigh 
Director, Information & Education Services 
University of Melbourne, Information Division 
4th Floor 
Baillieu Library 
Parkville   VIC       3010          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-8344-3140     Fax: 61(0)3-8344-0042 
sally-anne.leigh@unimelb.edu.au 
 
 

 

Rebecca Lenzini 
President 
The Charleston Company 
618 S. Monroe Way 
Denver   CO       80209          USA 
Phone: 303-282-9706     Fax: 303-282-9743 
rlenzini@earthlink.net 
 
 

Laura Maquignaz 
Manager, Information Resources 
Victoria University Library 
St. Albans Campus 
P.O. Box 14428 
Melbourne   VIC       8001          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9919-2145     Fax: 61(0)3-9919-2453 
laura.maquignaz@vu.edu.au 
 
 

 

Martin Marlow 
Director, Strategic Marketing 
ProQuest 
The Quorum 
Barnwell Road 
Cambridge          CB5 85W          UK 
Phone: 44(0)1223-271437     Fax: 44(0)1233-215514 
Martin.Marlow@proquest.co.uk 
 
 

Dean Mason 
Director 
Enakat Pty Ltd. 
P.O. Box 643 
Altona   VIC       3018          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9398-2356      
dean.mason@enakt.com 
 
 

 

Neil McLean 
Director 
IMS Australia 
                    AUSTRALIA 
mcclean@caval.edu.au 
 
 

Ramesh Mittal 
Director 
D.K. Agencies (P) LTD 
A/15-17 Mohan Garden 
Najafgarh Road 
New Delhi          110 059          INDIA 
Phone: 253-57104     Fax: 91-11-25357103 
rkmittal@dkagencies.com 
 
 

 

Alison Mudditt 
Executive Vice President, Higher Education Group 
Sage Publications Inc. 
2455 Teller Road 
Thousand Oaks   CA       91320          USA 
Phone: 805-499-0721     Fax: 805-375-1714 
alison.mudditt@sagepub.com 
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Dave Noble 
Administration Manager 
Caval Collaborative Solutions 
4 Park Drive 
BUNDOORA 
Victoria          3064          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61-394-505528     Fax: 61-394-592733 
davidn@caval.edu.au 
 

 

Steve O'Connor 
Chief Executive 
Caval Collaborative Solutions 
4 Park Drive 
BUNDOORA 
Victoria          3064          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61-394-505501     Fax: 61-394-592733 
steveo@caval.edu.au 
 
 

James J. O'Donnell 
Provost 
Georgetown University 
650 ICC, Georgetown University 
Washington   DC       20057          USA 
Phone: 202-689-5859     Fax: 202-988-2555 
provost@georgetown.edu 
 
 

 

Ann Okerson 
Assoc. University Librarian for Collections and Technical Services 
Yale University Libray 
130 Wall Street 
Box 208240 
New Haven   CT       06520-8240          USA 
Phone: 203-432-1764     Fax: 203-432-8527 
ann.okerson@yale.edu 
 
 

Michael Osborne 
Vice Chancellor and President 
La Trobe University 
Bundoora   VIC       3093          AUSTRALIA 
 
 

 

Henry Owino 
University of Melbourne 
780 Elizabeth St. 
Melbourne   VIC       3010          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-8344-5371     Fax: 61(0)3-8344-0197 
howino@unimelb.edu.au 
 
 

Jose Palmero 
General Manager 
Copyright Agency Limited 
Level 19, 157 Liverpool St. 
Sydney   NSW       2000          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9394-7600     Fax: 61(0)2-9394-7601 
jpalmero@copyright.com.au 
 
 

 

Ms Chantanee Pongcharoen 
Deputy Director, Library Services 
Mahidol University Library 
Salaya 
Bangkok                    Thailand 
licpg@mahidol.ac.th 
 
 

Jocelyn Priddey 
University of Queensland Library 
IAS Level 1 
Duhig Bldg 
Brisbane   QLD       4072          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)7-3365-6532     Fax: 61(0)7-3365-6888 
j.priddey@library.uq.edu.au 
 
 

 

Stephen Pugh 
Managing Director 
YBP Australia 
45 Keeley Lane 
Carlton North   VIC       3054          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9381-4385     Fax: 61(0)3-9381-4325 
spugh@ybp.com 
 
 

Mark Robertson 
President, Asia 
Blackwell Publishing 
550 Swanton St. 
Carlton South   VIC       3053          AUSTRALIA 
mark.robertson@blackwellpublishingasia.com 
 
 

 

Grace Saw 
University of Queensland Library 
CS Level 1 
Duhig Bldg 
Brisbane   QLD       4072          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)7-3365-3828     Fax: 61(0)7-3365-3658 
g.saw@library.uq.edu.au 
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Richard Sayers 
Training Manager 
Caval Collaborative Solutions 
4 Park Drive 
Bundoora   VIC       3083          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9459-2722     Fax: 61(0)3-9459-2733 
richards@caval.edu.au 
 

 

Penny Scott 
Electronic Resoruces and Licensing Manager 
State Library of Victoria 
328 Swanston St. 
Melbourne   VIC                 AUSTRALIA 
pscott@slv.vic.gov.au 
 
 

Ward Shaw 
618 S. Monroe Way 
Denver   CO       80209          USA 
Phone: 303-282-9706     Fax: 303-282-9743 
wshaw@9661.org 
 
 

 

John Shipp 
University Librarian 
University of Sydney 
Fisher Library F03 
Sydney   NSW       2006          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9351-2990     Fax: 61(0)2-9351-2890 
j.shipp@library.usyd.edu.au 
 
 

David Sidebottom 
Principal 
Sound Base 
4/18 Forest Knoll Ave. 
Bondi Beach   NSW       2026          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9365-5457     Fax: 61(0)2-9365-3640 
david@sound-base.com.au 
 
 

 

Blasie R. Simqu 
President and CEO 
Sage Publications Inc. 
2455 Teller Road 
Thousand Oaks   CA       91320          USA 
Phone: 805-410-7114     Fax: 805-499-4869 
blaise.simqu@sagepub.com, madeline.hess@sagepub.com 
 
 

Nicki-Mclaurin Smith 
Director, Information Management 
University of Melbourne, Information Division 
4th Floor 
Baillieu Library 
Parkville   VIC       3010          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-8344-4414     Fax: 61(0)3-8344-0042 
n.mclaurinsmith@unimelb.edu.au 
 
 

 

Peter Smith 
General Manager 
EBSCO Australia/NZ 
Private Bag 99914 
Newmarket 
Auckland                    NEW ZEALAND 
Phone: 64(0)9-5248119     Fax: 64(0)9-5248067 
psmith@ebsco.com 
 
 

Richard Steeden 
Academic Sales Manager 
EBSCO Australia 
Level 8, 132 Arthur St. 
North Sydney   NSW       2060          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)2-9922-5600     Fax: 61(0)2-9922-6659 
rsteeden@ebsco.com 
 
 

 

Colin Steele 
Emeritus Fellow 
The Australian National University 
W.K. Hancock Building (043) 
Canberra   ACT       200          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61 (0)2 612 58983     Fax: 61 (0)2 612 55526 
colin.steele@anu.edu.au 
 
 

Ms. Mikiko Tanifuji 
Associate Executive Director 
The Institute of Pure and Applied Physics (IPAP) 
Toyokaiji Bldg., 6-9-6 Shinbashi, Minato-ku 
Tokyo          105-0004          JAPAN 
Phone: 81-3-3432-4308     Fax: 81-3-3432-0728 
tanifuji@ipap.jp 
 
 

 

Dr. Carol Tenopir 
Professor 
University of Tennessee 
School of Information Sciences 
451 Communications Bldg 
Knoxville   TN       37996-0341          USA 
Phone: 865-974-7911     Fax: 865-974-4967 
ctenopir@utk.edu 
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Heather Todd 
University of Queensland Library 
Cs Level 6 
Duhig Bldg 
Brisbane   QLD       4072          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)7-3365-2576     Fax: 61(0)7-3365-6416 
h.todd@library.uq.edu.au 
 

 

Catta Torhell 
Senior Librarian 
Lund University 
Library of Social and Behavioural Sciences 
P.O.Box 42 
SE-22221 Lund                    SWEDEN 
Phone: 4646-2220992     Fax: 4646-2220991 
Catta.Torhell@socbetbib.lu.se 
 
 

PRM van der Nieuwendijk 
Regional Sales Manager 
Elsevier 
3 Killiney Rd. 
#08-01 
Singapore          239519          SINGAPORE 
Phone: 65-966-56397      
p.nieuwendijk@elsevier.com 
 
 

 

Pentti Vattulainen 
Library Director 
National Repository Library 
P.O. Box 1710 
FIN-70421 KUOPIO                    FINLAND 
Phone: 358-17-2646007      
pentti.vattulainen@nrl.fi 
 
 

Ms Uraiwan Viputtikul 
Acting Library Director 
Mahidol University Library 
Salaya 
Bangkok                    Thailand 
liuvp@mucc.mahidol.ac.th 
 
 

 

Bernice Voo 
Selection Coord. 
State Library of Victoria 
328 Swanston St. 
Melbourne   VIC                 AUSTRALIA 
bvoo@slv.vic.gov.au 
 
 

Martha Whittaker 
Vice President Sales, Marketing 
Blackwell's Book Services 
6024 SW Jean Road 
Bldg. G 
Lake Oswego   OR       97035          USA 
Phone: 503-684-1140     Fax: 503-639-2481 
martha.whittaker@blackwell.com 
 
 

 

Jill Wilson 
Director, Informatioin Resources 
Monash University Library 
Clayton   VIC       3800          AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 61(0)3-9905-2676      
jill.wilson@lib.monash.edu.au 
 
 

 
   

 

 
   

 


